Public works 8,858,527   3,888,585   7,660,693   79,685
Health 9,597,731   1,752,386   3,704,540   -
Human services 7,081,951   85,881 5,178,778   -
Other 2,608,526   1,500 35,443 -
Interest   48,326 -   -   -

Total governmental activities 49,585,762   9,961,035   22,785,345   354,107

Business-type activities:
Sewers 711,656 596,223 118,727 -

Total business-type activities 711,656 596,223 118,727 -

Totals 50,297,418$   10,557,258$   22,904,072$   354,107$

General revenues:
Property taxes levied for:

General purposes
Other purposes

Sales taxes levied for:
General purposes
Other purposes
Capital outlay

Grants and entitlements not restricted
to specific programs

Increase in fair value of investments
Investment earnings
Miscellaneous

Total general revenues

Change in net position

Net position at beginning of year as previously reported

Change in accounting principle

Net position at beginning of year (restated)

Net positon at end of year

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Program Revenues

AUGLAIZE COUNTY
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

20

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(1,512,501)$   -$   (1,512,501)$
(1,586,497)   -   (1,586,497)
(7,578,707)   -   (7,578,707)
2,770,436   -   2,770,436

(4,140,805)   -   (4,140,805)
(1,817,292)   -   (1,817,292)
(2,571,583)   -   (2,571,583)

   (48,326)   -   (48,326)

(16,485,275)   -   (16,485,275)

-   3,294   3,294

-   3,294   3,294

(16,485,275)   3,294   (16,481,981)

3,608,738   -   3,608,738
4,475,820   -   4,475,820

9,958,036   -   9,958,036

764,608   -   764,608
3,000,000   -   3,000,000

1,407,099   -   1,407,099

401,988   -   401,988
2,403,981   -   2,403,981
2,320,224   -   2,320,224

28,340,494   -   28,340,494

11,855,219   3,294   11,858,513

85,026,870   4,548,531   89,575,401

(2,394,606)   -   (2,394,606)

82,632,264   4,548,531   87,180,795

94,487,483$   4,551,825$   99,039,308$

and Changes in Net Position
Net (Expense) Revenue

21

Permanent
General MVGT ACDD Improvement

Assets:
Equity in pooled cash and cash equivalents 19,521,197$   2,300,378$   10,286,298$   8,288,478$
Cash and cash equivalents with fiscal agent -   -   2,482,446   -
Cash and cash equivalents in segregated accounts 37,761   -   -   -
Receivables:

Sales taxes 1,668,410   -   -   500,000